

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8666-8667/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in RP No. 3943/2010 and final order dt.10.1.2010 in RA No. 226/2010 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LIC OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment to enable the petitioner to produce the record in which the proposal for insurance of the deceased was accepted.

As requested, the cases are adjourned for three weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master