

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8666-8667/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in RA No. 226/2010 & RP No. 3943/2010 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LIC OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kailash Vadudev,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel says that instructing counsel will file additional papers within seven days.

The case may be listed immediately after filing of the documents.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER